

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/440,875 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Louis J. Franco Internal Address: Street Address: Law Office of Louis J. Franco 250 Arbor Street City: Lunenburg State: MA Zip: 01462 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Do Not Application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	(Pay 10/02)	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jonathan M. Mooney William S. Ewing Richard J. Nelson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V.No 3. Nature of conveyance: V. Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Hollis State: NH Zip: 03049 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V.No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/440.875 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes V.No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Louis J. Franco Internal Address: Law Office of Louis J. Franco 250 Arbor Street City: Lunenburg State: MA Zip: 01462 Do Not Use This SPACE 9. Signature. June 30, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature. June 30, 2003 Date	ONID No. 0001-0027 (exp. 0/30/2003)	Y Y Y
Jonathan M. Mooney William S. Ewing Richard J. Nelson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) attached? Yes \(\subset \) No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) attached? Ves \(\bar{V} \) No 3. Nature of conveyance: \(\bar{V} \) Assignment \text{Merger} \text{Street Address: } \) 27-2 Wright Road Street Address: \(27-2 \text{ Wright Road} \) Street Address: \(27-2 \text{ Wright Road} \) Street Address: \(27-2 \text{ Wright Road} \) Execution Date: \(\text{Office of Name} \) \(\text{Office of Name} \) \(\text{City: Hollis} \) \(\text{State: NH Zip: 03049} \) \(\text{Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? } \) \(\text{Ves } \bar{V} \) \(\text{No} \) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \text{Ves } \bar{V} \) \(\text{No} \) A Patent Application number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) \(10/440.875 \) B. Patent No.(s) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \text{Yes } \bar{V} \) \(\text{No} \) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: \(\text{Louis J. Franco} \) Internal Address: \(\text{Louis J. Franco} \) Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: \(\text{Not Applications} \) \(\text{Street Address: Law Office of Louis J. Franco} \) 250 Arbor Street City: \(\text{Lunenburg} \) \(\text{State: MA Zip: 01462} \) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE June 30, 2003	Jonathan M. Mooney	Name: Solid State Scientific Corporation
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Richard J. Nelson	Internal Address:
Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
Street Address: 27-2 Wright Road Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:	7
City: Hollis State: NH Zip: 03049 Execution Date: 06/04/2003 Execution Date: 10/6/04/2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/440,875 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Ves No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Louis J. Franco Internal Address: Law Office of Louis J. Franco 250 Arbor Street City: Lunenburg State: MA Zip: 01462 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Do Not USE THIS SPACE June 30, 2003 Date	Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 27-2 Wright Road
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/440,875 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Louis J. Franco Internal Address: Street Address: Law Office of Louis J. Franco 250 Arbor Street City: Lunenburg State: MA Zip: 01462 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Do Not Use THIS SPACE June 30, 2003 Name of Person Signing Date	06/04/2003	City: Hollis State: NH Zip: 03049
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/440,875 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Louis J. Franco Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: Law Office of Louis J. Franco 250 Arbor Street City: Lunenburg State: MA Zip: 01462 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. June 30, 2003 Signature Date	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/440,875 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Louis J. Franco Internal Address: Law Office of Louis J. Franco 250 Arbor Street City: Lunenburg State: MA Zip: 01462 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE June 30, 2003 Name of Person Signing B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Louis J. Franco Internal Address: Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Law Office of Louis J. Franco 250 Arbor Street City: Lunenburg State: MA Zip: 01462 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/440,875	B. Patent No.(s)
Name: Louis J. Franco Internal Address: Internal A		
Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Street Address: Law Office of Louis J. Franco 250 Arbor Street City: Lunenburg State: MA Zip: 01462 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Louis J. Franco Name of Person Signing Signature 8. Deposit account number: Not Applicable A June 30, 2003 Date		✓ Enclosed
Street Address: Law Office of Louis J. Franco 250 Arbor Street City: Lunenburg State: MA Zip: 01462 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Louis J. Franco Not Applicable June 30, 2003 Name of Person Signing Date		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
250 Arbor Street City: Lunenburg State: MA Zip: 01462 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Louis J. Franco Not Applicable June 30, 2003 Date	Street Address: Law Office of Louis J. Franco	
City: Lunenburg State: MA Zip: 01462 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Louis J. Franco Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
9. Signature. Louis J. Franco Name of Person Signing Signature Date	City: Lunenburg State: MA Zip: 01462	
Louis J. Franco Name of Person Signing Signature Date		E THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	9. Signature.	
	Louis J. Franco	June 30, 2003
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7000 1530 0005 3002 0686

PATENT REEL: 014221 FRAME: 0756

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

We, Jonathan M. Mooney, William S. Ewing and Richard J. Nelson, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to Solid State Scientific Corporation, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, whose address is 27-2 Wright Road, Hollis, New Hampshire 03049, (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known by title MULTI-BAND DIRECT VISION PRISM, for which the undersigned executed an application for patent in the United States of America on May 9, 2003. The non-provisional patent application referred to above filed on May 17, 2003 and the tilte MULTI-BAND DIRECT VISION PRISM and has been identified by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as Application Serial No. 10/440,875.

- (1) The undersigned agree(s) to review and execute all papers necessary in connection with each application to protect the invention, and any continuing or divisional applications thereof, and also to review and execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- (2) The undersigned agree(s) to review and execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention, or any continuation or division thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.
- (3) The undersigned agree(s) to review and execute all papers and documents and perform any act that may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- (4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid patent(s) to the Assignee relating to the invention.
- (5) The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign officials, to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said application(s) or any division(s) or continuing application(s) thereof to said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014221 FRAME: 0757

(6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign office, for recordation of this document. Signature of First Inventor:
Signature of First Inventor:
Name of Inventor: Jonathan M. Mooney
Date of this Signature: 04 June 2003
Signature of Second Inventor: Willeam & Ewaig
Name of Inventor: William S. Ewing
Date of this Signature: 04 June 2003
Signature of Third Inventor: Suchard Jhllm
Name of Inventor: Richard J. Nelson
Date of this Signature: 04 June 2003

No additional inventors

RECORDED: 07/02/2003

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014221 FRAME: 0758